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EPA REIMBURSEMENT GRANTS TOTAL $94,300 FOR 10 KANSAS PROJECTS 

WASHINGTON, D.C.--Senators Bob Dole and James Pearson today announced ten Environ­

mental Protection Agency reimbursement grants for ten Kansas EPA projects. The grants 

are awarded under an EPA program that provides federal funds to those sewer projects 

constructed between 1966 and 1972 which received a lesser amount of federal funding at 

the time of construction than is being awarded to comparable projects now. 

Following are the projects announced today: 

Beloit 
Bashor 
Herrington 
Hoyt 
Rossville 
Summerfield 
'Jilliamsburg 
Haven 
Edha 
Frontenac 

I 

$24,600 
$10,300 
$12,300 
$7,000 
$8,300 
$4,600 
$6,500 
$4,400 
$2,300 

$14,000 
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