This press release is from the collections at the Robert J. Dole Archive and Special Collections, University of Kansas. 960 Please contact us with any questions or comments: http://dolearchive.ku.edu/ask



NEWS from U.S. Senator Bob Dole

(R.-Kans.)

New Senate Office Building, Washington, D.C. 20510 (202) 225-6521FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASECONTACT: JANET ANDERSONFRIDAY, JUNE 7, 1974FRIDAY

EPA REIMBURSEMENT GRANTS TOTAL \$94,300 FOR 10 KANSAS PROJECTS

WASHINGTON, D.C.--Senators Bob Dole and James Pearson today announced ten Environmental Protection Agency reimbursement grants for ten Kansas EPA projects. The grants are awarded under an EPA program that provides federal funds to those sewer projects constructed between 1966 and 1972 which received a lesser amount of federal funding at the time of construction than is being awarded to comparable projects now.

Following are the projects announced today:

Beloit	\$24,600
Bashor	\$10,300
Herrington	\$12,300
Hoyt	\$7,000
Rossville	\$8,300
Summerfield	\$4,600
Villiamsburg	\$6,500
Haven	\$4,400
Ednatte	\$2,300
Frontenac	\$14,000

-30-